Parts Breakdown

Sl s IR

L]

ES1rFvv 7 RN
Driva shaft N

g =B P L e
Frant damper

Front damper
[ 2L vl |
Drive shaft H

AN MY
Front damper

{F7¥v}

12 43508 TNX Maintenance Manus) {1054343)



Parts Breakdown

MXx1

U S i—
Rear damper

VA iR
Rear dampar MG8

(U7 18—}
Rear damper

n (RS TvpT 1)
Drive shaft Y s i

MG4 MC2 Rear damper

MC1

K247 Y ¥ 27 kH
Drive shaft H

MG2

13 43508 TNX Malntenance Manual (1054343)



Parts Breakdown

BG1,BG2

¥y o

HEMMARBE &S FE A
¥ Batteries are not included,

43508 TNX Malntenance Manual (1054343)

14




(rovs—veT ) MN2
Counter shaft MN8

43TA =Y - Q MNG
43T Spuwr gear A

bl g ol AL il
Counter shaft

MQ2

(A2 v 7 b)Y
MMe Main shaft

MY1

P5
AAVvy 7
Main shaft MO

FPALFLYe IR
Flnal gear shatft

MO2

{ZPAFRVE )
Flnal gear shaft

AS—F—-Apa=wy |
Engine starting gear unit

T
Engine”

{(TFP7U—F—)
Alr cleanor
{(R¥—¥—4Pra=w )
Englne starting gear unit
15 43508 TNX Maintenance Manual {1054343)



EN23

TAMIYA FS-18SR Engine

FEY FS-18SR LYY ent

(v 7Ly}
Carburetor

EN20

ENG, & U2 & — « 2 bk 2- - - 7684284
EN7. BE— R AW [ o T6B4285
ENG. QO wE-r--- veve 0 7604286
ENO. R h /B 22esveaessu 7884087
EN1D. 2 | 2 ) F—4—— 7604288
ENTH A v RERfd bR 3 een s 7634135
EN12, VP4 7 7 —BftiFR i/ 7684136
EMNI3. A~y FHZL v bosvss-78842680
EN14. VY PH 79 —RH v b -7884139
EN1G. 2524 4 7 hR7 YL (M) 7684200
EN1B. 2502 4y 7 bAFULH (R} + 7884291
EMI7. K5+ 70w o —- -+ 7684142
EN1B. 29 —F « ¥ ¥ 24 7 | 7684202
EN19. YT P& & u v v e 7084203
EN20. % 4 7 L. 7 —Aggy--+- *TES4204
EN21. o 4 7L &7 —Ffdie » o 0+ 7884295

EN27. HE¥3-1 2/ Lo bov v oo v o 0 7684301
EN28. A0 hbA b3 it— 2 74 - 7884302
EN29. P RJLEQRE/ <L -- - - 7684508
EN30. 71 FIME/ L FROY »# (0] + 7684304
ENG1. 71 FILMB/ L 7R0Y » 1K) « 7684305
EN32, silwe )LL) 2 57 e vevsr v s 4 7684308
EN33. —)\J 2 2 BR{d £ 37 - - 7684307
EN34. # A b AIC—renenen +»+ 7684308
EN35. % v 7 L- ¥ —H R4 v | 17684309
EN36. X —& U > & = — R )L.-- 7684310
EN37. A—% U & 27U 2 4+ 7684311
EN3S. ¥ v F L& — U F—F— 7684312
EN39. Z7O~5+w b (RH) +7684143
ENAD. T30 besesns 5404006
M1, 3% 10nw 4 & A2 U 2 —-9805612
MHQ. 3omZ 7 24w i — 50507

ENG. Cylinder plston +»++++»«+7584284
EN7, Heat slnk head «»«++++ 7684285
ENB. Connecting rod ++++++++ 7684288
EN®. Piston pin sssenexnee 7684207
EN10. Piaton pin retalner «» -+ 7684288
EN11. Cap scrow for heat sink + 7684125
EN12. Rear adapter screw «+++ 7684138
EN13. Head gasket »----- + 17684289
EN14. Rear adapter gasket »++7684139
EN15. Crank shaft bearing / front « 7684290
EN18. Crank shaft bearing / rear » 7684201
EN17. Drive washer -« »+«++++ 7884142
EN18. Starting shaft »+» <1 ++++ 17684292
EN19. Rear adapter +»«+++++++ 7684203
EN20. Carburator / Assy. »---- 7684204
EN21. Carburetor / body -+ »++ 7684205

EN3s  EN22
EN36
L)

- Ipine tade i coibaration Wik EN40

.5, Engings wesco, s
[ Jr VP LT @Engine
EN1. FS-188RIL 3/ 2rvner- STE04017  EN22, AT BRI veenrers 7684208 EN1. FS-18SR Engine *«++»+++7604017  EN22, Slice valve +» e+ vv e v 7684206
EN2. TIZ 57 (M¥ 7 1 ) +v7684150  EN23. = — R )L/ 7 —3K -+ - - 7684207 ENZ. T3 Glow plug / standard +7684150 EN23. Needle valve /set +=+--« 7684207
EN3, T3V 7 wirp—eeressT884160 EN24. Z— FJlsvsnroncnanas +7684208 EN3. Plug washar «ssssseenvs 7884160 EN24. Needlg s v+ ===v+-- s r 7684208
ENG, 252 0 r—Raeevesen 7684282 EN25. =— N JLIBOU 247 + v+ 07684200 EN4. Crank cagg «++«===+<++++7884202 EN25. O-ring for needla »»»++» 7684200
ENG. #3208 pF heneeens 7684283 EN2G. =— RILIRILS —» «» 0+ 7684300 ENS. Crank shaft «----- ++vrve+7684283 EN28. Nosadle holder v« v v+ 7684300

EN2Y. Fuelinlgt s+ rseeevvaesr 7884301
EN28. Throttle stopper spring - 7684302
EN28. Idle adjustment valve - - - 7684303
EN30. O-ing for il adjustment valve /small » 7684304
EN31, O-ing for ko adustmer vaive lame « 7684305
EN32. Ball link »sesvsseevse--+ 7634308
EN33. Screw for ball link = - - - » 7684307
EN34. Dust cover =« v+ »«++» 1+ 7884308
EN3S. Carburator gasket »«++ + 7684309
EN36. Metering neadle ++=-=-- 7684310
ENS7. Metering spring ++++»++ 7884311
EN38. Carburetor retainer » ++ ++ 7684312
ENS39. Propeller nut {not used) + 7634143
EN40. Engine mount «ss==x==« 5404006
MJ11. 3 X 10mm Gap scraw «+9805612
M0, 3mm Spring washer +++50587

BRI T~ A TOERIEHIEDWNT

~

QUUNZAFIT—F—EATRBBFMIE CORCH—ERS SHEBAWERE < HIC, /I—YOlHE. BiRick 285, R3TH &M &
EERBILB>TWEY, BRNEREFET -2 FAEBEBLTW TN EEERTHLUENROSRRTEETT . RCXH, $PHu s
A, T/ EOMERRBAZRF T~V —EZ 7O BBRELDET, BULWISHEN RS GYUEHAFI—— A2 THMR
CCHB<ES W, Fh. F—TRHR. FTERRPSDELEBRICHOEFRTTHIMIBIEZ W,

@Contact your local dealer/fagent for parts not described in instructions.

®Waenden Sie sich bezlglich nicht In der Anleltung beschiriebaner Teile an Ihren drtlichen Fachhéndler,

@Contacter le revendeur ou agent lacal pour les pidces non mentiohnées dans les instructions.

&4 3 viki—h~—y www.tamiya.com

1 : 1 : BETTEEAN3-7 ?422-8610)

16 43508 TNX Malntenance Manual {1054343)

{BRVWEDEHES)
BE054-283-0003 ®®m03-3899-3765 (mE~GEEEL)
\E#ﬁﬂa 1R (BE~2MH) »8:00~20:00 £, BMEA, KRB P §00~17:00




ITEM 43508

TAMIVAINITIRO) 4
BRMEIS—YURNL

WARBER (A1, AZ) revrosrnsisiiiinaens 0004211
wBERS (B1, B2) --+---- ravasesrare s 51024
wCib% (C1, C2) snvsrsnssvsasrsaravese BINZE
WDHER (D1, D2) wveenere rarererearaes G026
WEHBR (E1,E2) covrvrarenanas cresev e U215
WFEAR (F1~F4,F§) ¢evnencnencnans v BO0A218
WIEIR (J1~=JB) srerarrsasrisnncnsnnens 51027
WA (K1~~K4) =crarvrsrarssvnsannnns 0114041

wLERR (L1, L2} wener--
wMEES (M1~M13) -+~
wOBER (01, Q4, QF) -
wURER (W ~U3) -
WXBBER (X2, X5, K7) senenene Penreser e (U24022
WLz — LR (RAEIHS, Hi, H2) -« « 0444145
w2 —H ILERS (BREMING, N1, N2) « - 0444162
WASTA/C— P +rrtrnnnnsnsnsnsns verevs 51030
V2RE—F#TI§!§ Wbt brrr T s nana v+ B334087

Pl 2R N—%v

P2, 1A —% P

P3. 48TR U 7y

P4, B34 FEYy

P5. TR —H—

PE. 22— R A

revsrararsrensns BI02B

WAL T L =5 (T, T2, TAY s rerrvrvses Q444047

WEMMF L 4r T — [Z1} vrrnsnnenanne v s QA45208

WU ABAFA +ersvenrnnns rrsararararye s Q404086
BAl. 3x12mmP w TR

QL ABEEB v erararsicinnnns venevenar e QIRAN5T

BB1. 3> 15mm, &£ A
BBZ, 3x 10mn¥ v K FER
BB3. 3x 8w v AR
BB4, 3T ¥ 34—
BBS, Somii—ILH 5 —
BB&. 3x15m% w KR
BB7. 3x12ml? w K> & E 2
.zj—.yjlf:;als ......... sravevr s BA04451
BCA. Tmm A, A F L
BC2. AF v VX
OF AN REE e o0 s 50805
BD1. #r O B
SRCX A
BEl. P K A~y 7GPEMME +« v
BE2. iR F > FF -
BE3: TP-S3010t—xt -
BE4. TP-S3003H—H -

BES. TP-R132JES {R{# -+ - “vuere 7305008
BEB. R2-BSSNRHITR w 72 +=enees + v+ 72500208
BE7. H M1 v F
BEB. SR8 Z 1 ‘w??’b—h} -------- 8005666
BES. ZRIGR -1 v F LR
BETU, P2/t Frooreustcnancnan. 6095009
BE11. BB (DC} 2 —&H— seenrarnns 7304052
BE12, 7S — sressssavirnnsnns 41058
AG—F—E 2 =T (2@} servnrees 8804111
.Z:T--yj]_ﬁﬁ susverenerasnara e e s QABIOTS
BFl, ¥« AF v h—
BF2. 1 TA—RFwHh—
L bl .
BG1. SERBAR T v {ho @) v oevo v 1024064

BG2. 7 + il (B HH) -+
&L v SRR

BHY. &/ fr s o

BH2, 2+ — U RIBBMABTRAT v H—

IR L L L LT

BH3. ¥+v Al & X Assy cevvraes

BH4. Lk v v 7 } 8084097

BHE. ddnm B F 1 T34 2 borenenvavers 50052

EN1. FS-188R T orifts vnens rersv e 7604017
.'J"JQ':FT)&E tieterannenensrarveres Q404453

MAT, AL =A :

MAZ, \) w4

Jeh Y (RF) ICERLTCREE W,
OF TSI vrorrrirtiiticirnenana ven

MB1. #7331 bR

MB2. #7373 i@

MB3, 7 2y

MB4, *TRARUILYYZ

MBS. Som2 w47 — (§8)

BB2. 3x10mm# w K> 2

BB7. 3X12m%& v 2R
.gnzz;(.f.y‘_ﬁm ........... veva s 9416044

MC1. AR gk

MGC2, Y31 by 7 b

MCJ.EVY»Hp 7+

MC4. 1.5mmE ) > 27

MCE, 2.6 14omA & L) 2 —E'>
S IAF—LGR v Pransrereusaess QANA4ES

MD1. 35X 72.5omr A 204 7

404454

*AVFFVAT=aFIM2

ACESEW,

MD2, 3.5%33mR#"J 1 —Kx
MD3, 6% 7nmk O —R—JL
MD4, Py A7 —Aw R
MDS. 4> 15mnE2{d &%
.D—Jbﬂ—ﬁﬁ ------- IEEE TR TR 7.} 7 1]
ME1, QO—JL/X—
ME2. dmin? T 37w b
ME3. dnm? Z 30w 23w
QRFPULTF L@ soreererenenes 9415848
MF1, RFFP USRI
MF2. 3mmA 52/ Lo 27 vy B —
MF3. 3% 42mnig -+ 373 ¢ 2 b
MF4, 3> 10mmEdf 22
MD3. 6> 7mmkd O -—ri—Jl
BB1. 3% 18mmiL LR
OF I — R sermrr e v o v Q415850
MG1. KA ROy KR
MG2, =3 F Y sf
MG3. A1l —)Lik
MG4. 3O U =/ &5
MG5. 3x14mmi{d & w v T2 R
MGS, 3o v 2w + (R)
MG7. 4% 5.6mm7 5 w3081 7
MGB. 3> 48mm3h, £ X
MG, T 42¢r 7 (10mm)
PAF—H—¥yra-w FABSy seerausss BORANGE

MH1.7\‘9:‘:‘$'_7JJ':'—

MH2. 38T+

A .
MH4, 16T# 47

MHS, & 2205~ ZTdx ssveoressarsnssnsss 9804192
MHE, P ormd o AP U svvvaeares BTOA0CS
MH7. 380 — % — srenaranarassussss 7434004
MHE, E— & —J 0w g2 cavvcravavaran s 4304016

MHO. 29— & —£9 F Lo --oreroer 4304014
MH10. 28 X 34mm<s U 32 5 X—F 2 — 7« 62684006

MHT1. 2ME L) 22 ensnrnens vevesees GOS80
MH12, 3XTBINA T 2 L A4 7 b +ver 3485055
MH13. 2.6 X Smn3, &7 A
MH14. zex&“mnER ressenrrrerens DQAGHIAT
BB4. 3mm7 v 2 ¢ —

[ Edoliclaap g ibr: 57
MIL BERASNTIF—H Ry b - 41044
MJ2, ZSAT-1 =) resvrsarasararnen 3454224
MJB.17TE A2 vervesverarinierssnes 51031

M4, TV B SwFa—

MJS. T Dw 2 Sy FRFV 2 [ reer 51032
MJE. Tmmiz L) 20 &7

MJ7. R — R rrvarnsncnsnaans var TE2A012
MJB. /X TRY MY

MJD, 75w F ALY reresssisnnnnrnenss 3454118
MJ10. 3amA F & Ty Lot — v nnvres 50587

M1, 3% 10mm4 v » F A2 U 21— «---- 9805612
MJ12, 3% 2Bmm v F AT U 0 — 44« 9804176
MJ13, 18O U 2247 vevarararsraensnsn 2004004
Md14, TP P U—F —Aggy c+»=rrserer 41063
Md15,. TPV —F—T 1 JL P — visien 41064
MIB. TP &SV —F—i1F

M7, Z o LT~ df

M8, TFPH&U—F—prw?
MJ19. 3 X BB =

MJ20, USPrp P rrvmrnenenens T BOB4111
MJ21, B ML — b cvvsnenenns e GRT40ME
MGE. 30 v 53 k (W)

OB ARl crererrsreieiiiienenes 9404456
MK1. it & o &

MK2, 3x12m2? S U9 w v F LR
MG4. 3mmQ L) = o ¥
OXPIA=w b ORI F—4r~FILEN « 0404457
MU, ¥ Pi=y hgx s F=—d—F)
ML2, Jxr28—F v w7
ML3. E—X/w 1B
ML4, 3% 20mms" » R
QNI F - T R e v 0404450
MN1, A —2v 7 b
MNZ, 4mm'2? w &0 4 —
MN3. FlLwirp—F1 A7
MN4, Z U o )i—Dw o —
MN5, SmnE Lt 2%
MN8, dmnE ) 2%/
MN7. 2> 10mAF Y L AL e 7
MN8, FL vy ~FL—}
MNG. FLyrp—2F U
ME3. dnm7 S 3L w23+ w
.;{—(pyvj hﬁﬁ ArdsdvEvamEmanssn +» 404450
MMIL. Ay e T
MM2, trri— ku s
MME, 3 14mAF /L I+ 7 b
MM4, B 2 2 T P U
MMS, 2BA P =\ FAssy
MMB. 23 5 Lok )L —Assy

~PIEORMRESRLTTH
Y75 RF Y O RIGHATT

MM?. 27 S hLf—ib
MMB. 22 Lh LAY
MM9, 4 X dmm-1 B 3/
MMI0. 2 X 3nmFLkr X
MM11. 3 X 3mm-1 B %/
[ Jrl B ol VEPE Rl O o] """"""“9404480
MO1. 271+ vy 7+
MQO2, 83X 12mAF Y L2 v+ b
MO3, BS54 THv T
@M —)Fw NBEREREE e rerees e 040440
MP1. 253 12mATF L2V 2 |
MP2, o7 52 Q0w 24y 4R
MP3. Ban7 3 0 w7 34w bR (PR
MP4, FILZ i1 —NANT
.7[,-4:“&&‘5 WA rdrdbTrTen P 9404462
M. FL—%wv 7
MG2. L —F v R
MOS, 7 L—EF ot AP oreririsncnnss
MQ4. FL &7
MG5, 7L ~$E 2 b2
MG7. 4 X 5.6mm>7 5 2t 7
MHS. 2mE ") 2 F
MO2 3x12mAF > L A v 7 |
BB1. 3x15mmiL L A .
.7Df\“59v7 h&ﬁ Ard bt bbb bennrn 61036
MR1. ZA> - 7AONS Ly 7 k- (K)
MR2. U¥ZAa~52 v 2 bk (@)
W3 EAYFEE v e BIO34
MS1. a1 khv
MS2, 120mC Y 2 o
M53. 14 x 1 0mmBIRMEF 20—
MO2, 3x12mpA F b A4 7 |
[ Tm BTN EE - S von e 404453
MT1. FL—%QAv K
MT2. ROw kLAY K
MT3. 3/ 2% 2 —7 (5mm)
MT4. Ov K22k
MTS. O KA bk wit—
MT6. ZAw hILATU T
MTY. dmnF £/ 47 2, & —
MHS, 2mnE 'S > &
MM11. 3 X Bamr TR 7
.chn;t_‘yﬂ‘g Fiburdsrensnsnannnn 8404464
MUT. 2.6 x10mm& » 2 F 2R
MU2, 2.6 xBam%? v 2R
MU3, H—lErN—R2F U7 (&)
MU4, H—mEr N—RFU 7 (8
MUS. 3om>7 5222/ 4 w b
MUB. 75 —r¢w R {1}
MU7. BM£ 27
MU, Hr—mo/ A w
MU, 2l i —p
MU0, A 25 —7
MU, s -7
MD3, 6> 7mmkd O — 7 — M
MK2, 3x12m 7 S I F v dER
BAL 3x12mP> v IR
BC2 RFw 7L VK
BD1. A B
T TS AGEY rersrriananaas rerrerrness BNBA000
MVI. ¥ 75—\ u 2
Mv2, v 2 5—B
MV3, ¥ 2 5—A
MV4. 28O\ 2
MV, 925 —51 77
MVE. 3 X 20mandh, b4
MV7. 2/ U 508107 ()
MVB. 1A /Xy RX
MG4. 3mO V) 2 ik
MGB. 3mmE v 2w k- (W)
BB4. 3mn"? s i v —
[ 13 ¥ et ] - AR PR »- 41053
MW1, 2 U 235080 F28em (REED S )
MW2, U D278 7320 (FLyiyr—117)
.9.{-‘7 ....... rarssnrrararararann e s 51029
MX1, ¥ E& (-r —JLidt) -
MX2. &1 77 (R = JL1T)
ONF UL THE
MY1. 1280 F 3 aennse
MY2, 150N T U2 cenrnnnnencnanss 53128
MY3, BADA P 58 sararissnsannnnes 9a05672
MY4, 1280 P U2 aravassisisisnss BI0BE
MYSE, 1180 P U srirassusannrnes 53008
.Ilﬁlﬁ ...... Paverarersnarusassennn BAOALBE
MZ1. 57 L F
MZ2, +FL>F
MZ3. 1.5m7 A L2/ F
MZ4. 2omysf L 2 5
MZ5. 2.5 B L 2 F
MZ6. 2.5mn7 L > FA
MZT. 250 (Bon,5.5mm}
MzZ8.EV Y TR
MZ@. A Hax L 25 (S, Tmm)
MZ10. TF 2 U—F—A1 )l
MZN. PFoTFIF 2
BAATRAINH A7 crvvvorerarassannvanss 0344249
OR495 TGM-02)\— K X F— LK =2 (1671} &
ShETEAL T IV,

- 51033

..... eva Q404485

et 3
WREBEN-7 T422-8610

1203 ©2003 TAMTYA

43508 TNX Parts List (1054347)



ITEM 43508

Parts Breakdown List

vAParts(m,AQ)n--- -------- resessraer 004211
VBParts[En,Bz}---m-------- venees 51024
WG Parts (C1,C2) ceseeressnsras «++ 51096
WD Parts (D1, D2) sessrressesrne ++n 51028
WEPans (E1,E2) +»rrreaesrons - = 0004215

WF Parts (F1~F4, Fg) =+rvreess ¢+ 0004216
wJ Parts (J1~J8) =+ -+ T vedasns 1027
WK Partg (K1~Kd) 2ssmmmnss 0114041

WL Parts (L1, L2) eevessnnnen
WM Parts (Mf~M13) seseeen
wQ Parts (Q1, Q4, QB) + ¢4+ 00 60473
TUParts (U1~U3) tsrvvasrinicans * = 0224021
WX Parts (X2, X5, X7) rreeevssisssinncnnan 0224022
wUnlversal jeint L / black {H3, H1, H2) «---- 0444145
wUnlversal joint R / silver {N3, Nt, N2} - - -+ - 0444162
WASTSpUrgear s rsereateriaitsritearans 51030
W2-Spead gear sreerraercaeriissiiisiin GIBAORT

PA1. Spur gear / 2nd gear

P2. Spur gear / 15t gear

P3. 46T Driven gear

LERN] 51028
»»++ 0114043

P4. Drive gear

P5. Hub spacer

PE6. 2-Speed pinion
wMain frame (T1, T2, T3 ¢esremrmreens rres 0444247
wEmMmM Adjuster (Z1) sesereesess =+ 0446226
SSCREWBAG A *rr11errsssssannsrannaes AB40S6

BA1. 3 X 12mm Tapping scraw
@SCAEW BAG B rresrrrerraarrianruisers 464067
BB1. 3 x 15mm Screw
BB2. 3 x 10mm Tapplng screw
BB3. 3 x 8Bmm Tapplng scrow
BB4. 3mm Washer
BBS. 6mm Ball nut
BBE6. 3 x 16mm Tapping screw
BB7. 3 x 12mm Tapping screw
.3NAPP|NBAG' ....... raernrerrn e 404451
BCA. 7mm Snap pin
BC2. Snap pin / large
ONYLONBAND BAG «~+==+rmmsrmmsss =+ 50596
BD1. Nylon band / small
@R/C UNIT
BE1, ADSPEC GP Transmitter * <+« »« s+ +- 8085029
BE2. Transmitter antonna s+ oevraavesaes 725044
BE3. TP-83010 Servo »++» veaene TEE430]
BEA. TP-33003 Servo «-vr++ v v e 7305027

BES. TP-R132JE Receiver ===+« vrneass 705006
BEG. R2-BSSN Batterybox ++ ==+ vreeer 7250028
BE7. Racaiver switch
BEB. Raceiver switch plate } premmeean * 9805666
BEY. Receiver switch screw
BE10. Antenna pipas«++++ senenesnve BOB5003
BE11. Engine starter »+ srradsennas 7304052
BE12. Glow plug haater 1++ssssssscenans 41056
Starter fuse (2pcs.) +=--- srmrrernrees 0804111
.STICKERBAG WAt bMd s b s s nEnan e Q494073
BF1. Body sticker
BF2. Yellow sticker
®BODY

BG1. Body / transparent ++ ¢ «sreaeraiers 1924064

BG2, Body / painted »» e rrearracsracs s 8084000
@CHASSIS PARTS

BH1. Chassls --=-- -+ cerrearesrennyesns 4304057

BH2. Caution sticker

BH3. Gearbox / Assy.

BH4. Rubber cap Trreenesreesesee 8084007

BHS. 44mm Drive shaft «+sssrsneraneen. 50952

EN1.FS-18SR Enging »++sssecessnccras 7604017
ORINGGEARBAG »*++erssesssverssssnis GIN4459

MA1. Bevel pinion

MAZ, Ring gear

*Always replace MA1 and MA2 at the same time.
@DIFF. GEAR BAG vevrrevreaerracesaicss 0404454

MB1. Diff. Jolnt / long

MB2. Diff, Jont / short

MB3. Diff, gear / small

MB4. Diff. bevel shaft

MBS5. 9mm Washer / sliver

BB2. 3 x 10mm Tapping scrow

BB7. 3 x 12mm Tapping screw

@CROSS JOINT BAG «+++strstrrrrnnsnas 8415844
MC1. Cross joint
MC2. Joint shaft
MC3. E-ring shaft
MC4. 1.5mm E-ring -

MCH. 2.6 X 14mm Scraw pin
@SUSPENSION ARM BAG <+ »reerrreansne
MD1. 3.5 x 72.5mm Suspenslon shaft

maintenance manual.
'wdonotes plastic parts.

MD2. 3.5 x 33mm Screw pin
MD3, 8 X Ymm Balt connector
MD4. Adjuster rod
MD5. 4 X 15mm Step screw

@ROLLBARBAG ===+ -- srrnsesrenas Q415848
ME1. Roll bar
ME2. dmm Flange nut
ME3. 4mm Flange lock nut

BSTEERING ARM BAG s o1+ + v sasvssuuinas 415840
MF1. Steeting post
MF2. 3mm Stainless washer
MF3. 3 x 42mm Threaded shaft
MF4. 3 x 10mm Stop screw
MD3. 6 X 7mm Ball connector
BB1. 3 X 16mm Screw

@DAMPER PARTS BAG = ++rerxsrmrunes * 9415850
MG1. Piston red / black
MG2. Damper spring
MG3. Ol seal / red
MG4. 3mm O-ring / red
MG5. 3 X 14mm Step screw
MG8. 3mm Lock nut / black
MG7. 4 X 5.6rmm Flanged tube
MG8. 3 X 48mm Scrow
MG9. Rubber tube / 10mm

@ENGINE STARTING GEAR UNIT / Assy. «+ 8084096
mn; . gégrnci;ng gear cover

. ear

MH3.53TGSBI’ ]‘"“““""9334083
MH4. 16T Gear
MHS5. Damperruhbsroii.cloi.ncoo.nnnam192
MH8. Cna-way bearing * sese s 5704002
MH7, 380 Motar csessre s 4 e+ 7434004
MH8, Motor plate s+ »» e 1 seaaes 4304015
MHS, Stanergear p}ate rearrreaerrraaer 4304014
MH10, 26 X 3dmm Siticone rubber tube «+ 6264006
MH11. 2mm E.ring resrssssrrsanrrraner EORBR
MH12. 3 x 18mm Staintess shaft +»++++++ 3485055
MH13. 2.8 X 5mm Scrow
MH14-26x8mmsGr9W vracacssssns 9804147
BB4. 3mm Washer

@ENGINE RELATED PARTS .
MJ1. Semi-matal muffler gasket «=-=+«-- 41044
MJ2. Flywhesl ++«esressssraassrinacss 3454004
MJA 17T Pinion sessesrrasssvvanisssns G103
MdJ4, Engine clutch shoe
MJS. Englne clutch spring [esrraeesr 1 51092
MJB, 7mm E-ring

MJ7. Manlfold = ==+ - veresrvrrrraconrrnad TE24012
MJ8. Pilot shaft

MJ9. Clutchibell «»+ex=xmneses vreean vrre 3454118
MJ10, 3mm Spring washer «+=x=ree - 50587
MJ11. 3X10mm Cap scrow +=s==sex=x=+ 9805612

MH2, 3X 2Bmm Cap acraw ++ s+« oo QANMITS
MJ13_1amm O-ring oonnncoonn-c;o--n-om
MJ14. Air cleaner f Assy. sasssraneses H063
MJ“S-F“ter|llloniinllooinnnloo.nnnc.o 4‘(54
MJ18, Cleaner tube
MJ17. Filter housing
MJ18, Fliter cap
MJ19. 3 X 6mm Screw
MJ20, U-shaped shaft »««srreeerseaess g0B4111
MJ21, Dust-proof rubber shaat ++++ 1+ 6274015
MGE. 3mm Lock nut / black
@FUEL TANK BAG s vs4 s+ mnnnnssnnnnessns Q04456
MIK.1 Fusl tank
MIK2, 3 X 12rmn Flange tapping screw
MG4. 3mm O-ring / brown
@GEAR UNIT CONNECTOR CABLE BAG « 9404457
ML, Gear unlt connector cable
ML2. Connector cap
ML3. Nyton band
ML4. 3 x 20mm Tapping screw
.COUN‘TEHSHAFTBAG reerrrnressrrnas QANG4E8
MiN1. Courter shaft
MNZ2. dmim Washer
MN3. Prossure disc
MHN4, Sliding washer
MUNE. Brnm E-ring
MNE. dmm E-ring
MN7. 2 X 10mm Stainless shaft
MN8, Prassure plate
MNS. Prassure spring
ME3. 4mim Flange tock nut
OMAINSHAFTBAG «++rvrvreessrnvnverssrs 0404469
MM1. Main shaft
MMZ2. Support ring
MM3. 3 X 14mm Stainless shaft
MM4., Bram One-way bearing
MMB, Aluminum hub / 2nd gear / Assy.
MMB&B. Carn holder / 2nd gear / Assy.

“Also refer to pages 12-15 of

MM?7. Shift cam ball
MMB8, Shift cam spring
MM, 4 X dmm Grub screw
MM10. 2 X 3mm Screw
MM11. 3 X 3mm Grub scrow
.F|NALSHAF‘|‘BAG srracerriaaserraasss Q04460
MO1, Final shaft ’
MOZ2, § x 12mm Stainless shaft
MO3. Drive gear hub
@WHEEL NUT PARTS BAG = -+ e+ rrrres 8404461
MP1. 2.6 % 12mm Stainless shaft
MP2. 5mm Flange tock nut / silver
MP3. 6mm Flanges lock it / black / counter-clockwlse
MP4. Aluminum wheel hub
@ERAKE PARTS BAG +»+remrrsrasrnrens 9404462
MOH. Brake shaft
MQ2. Brake pad
MQ3. Brako disc +rrrersreiasraieraness 51023
MQ4. Brake hub
MQ5. Brake piston
MGY. 4 X 5.6mm Flanged tube
MHS. 2mm E-ring
MGO2. 3 X 12mm Stainless shaft
BB1. 3 X 15mm Screw
@PROPELLER SHAFTBAG #«¢ssssnrerns 51035
MR1. Propeller shaft / tong / front
MR2, Propeller shaft / short / rear
SJOINT CUP BAG rrssrrraaervarsrsansss 5034
MS1. Joint cup
MS2. 12mm C-ring
MS3. 14 x 10mm Heat shrink tuba
MO2. 3 x 12mm Stainless shaft
.RODBAG ...... -----u-oou-oo---oougq_m
MT1. Brake rod
MT2. Throttle rod
MT3. Silicone pipe / Smm
MT4. Rod mount
MT35. Rod stoppar
MTG. Throttle spring
MT7. 4mm Adjuster
MHS, 2mim E-ting
MM11. 3 x 3mm Grub screw
@R/C UNIT PARTS BAG = =seerrresee +++ BA04464
MUN1. 2.6 % 10mm Tapping screw
MUZ2. 2.6 x 8mm Tapping screw
MUS. Servo saver spring / gotd
MUA4, Servo saver spring / silver
MUS. 3mm Flange nut
MUS. Cotor band 7 white
MU7. BM scraw
MUB. Sarvo grommet
MUS. Spongs shest
MU1G. Sponge tape
MU11. Double sided taps
MD3. 6 X 7mm Ball connector
MK2. 3 x 12mm Flange tapping screw
BA1. 3 x 12mm Tapping scrow
BC2. Snap pin / large
BD1. Hylon band f small
.MUFFLERfAssy. trrasesrauesas s s AOR400Y
MV1. Muffler baffle
MV2, Muffler B
MV3, Muffler A
MV4, 28mm Q-ring
MV5. Muffler pipe
MVE, 3 x 20mm Scrow
MV7. Sllicone pipe / large
MVE, Nylon band / large Trecaveess Q04465
MG4, 3mm Q-ting / red
MG6. 3mm Lock nut / bfack
BB4. 3mm Washer
WFUELPIPEBAG sstsrsirrsnnnnsannnsans 41053
MWA1. Silicone pipe 28cm / Fuel pips
MW2, Siticone pipe 32cm / Pressure pipe
DTIRES Ww/WHEELS rre11esrnuaasrriasers 51020

MX1. Tira / right
MX2, Tire / left

@BEARING BAG
MY1. 1260 Bearing «+=x==++xres=- verne BANBE
MYZ2, 1510 Bearing =+===x+ssersrannsens 53126
MY3 B4[)Baaring we seesenane s DANSHTI
MYd.12&OBaaringo serraunese e BA0GH

MY5. 1150 Boaring s+« ssrsvesravesvans 53008
@TOOL BAG «+orreesrrsassrasesriacrens 0404466
MZ1. Plug wrench
MZ2Z, Box wrench
MZ3. 1.5mm Hex wrench
MZ4. 2mim Hex wrench
MZ5. 2.5mm Hex wrench
MZ6. 2.5mm Hex wrench / large
MZ7. Opan end wrench 7 8mm, 5.5mm
MZB, E-ring setter
MZ9. Closed end wirench / Bmm, 7mm
MZ10. Air cleaner oil
MZ11. Anti-wear grease
AT Spurgear s 1serrratserraaasricaes 0444245
Usa 53495 TGM-02 Hard Steel Pinion Gear (16T}
when instaling 44T spur gear (not included),

TAMIYA

gm&%ﬁzmmtm

1203 ©2003 TAMIYA

43508 THX Parts List (1054247)



